Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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October 21, 2019
REED, ANTHONY
GARRISON, BOBBY
FIELDS, CHASE
WATKINS, LOWELL
NESS, SHAWN
PABLOS, XAVIER
RIVAS, PAUL
COLEMAN, CHARLES
GUZMAN, JOSEPH
AGUAYO, FRANCISCO
JAMES, RENALDO
DIERKES, DANIEL
MARTINEZ, HECTOR

ADC#

295575
037199
334486
230221
157142
199576
077101
131835
168755
251335
258328
264996
309114
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October 22, 2019

BRYSON, AUBREY
STEVENS, DANNY
VOLPE, ANTHONY
REZIN, TERRY
COOPER, MAURICE
PERKS, ALEXANDER
CASTANEDA, SANTOS
JOHN, EVANDER
GERBERICH, BRENT
WALKER, JERMAINE
CHAVEZ, DANIEL
DIXON, JAMES
CAMPOS, CARLOS
ZAPATA, CHRISTOPHER
FRANCISCO, LUKE
HUNTER, DAVID
HERNANDEZ, CESAR
BERNAL, BLAKE
BISCOE, ANTHONY
RAMES, CURTIS

FISCHER, RUDY
MORALES, LUIS

260791
280592
197684
118376
229556
324390
067282
332284
273261
173025
334006
296715
336526
238325
288073
310805
298701
221728
255837
300547
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288346
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October 23, 2019

PEREZ, ANDRE

COOK, DAVID M.

ELY, WILLIAM
HEFLIN, RICKY
GOBLE, CHRISTOPHER
ADKINS, ROBERT
MESSER, SCOTT
RELATION, JOSHUA
BOWSER, NICHOLAS
ESQUIVEL, ALEJANDRO
NEUMANN, LESTER
VALENZUELA, VICTOR
BEHN, CHAD

COVERT, RICHARD
COSAY, NATHANIEL
FLORES, FABIAN
FREEMAN, NEVADA

ADC#

315004
109489
105183
122923
288342
313963
207674
299809
141572
104448
234367
136015
318779
307684
328934
188349
109821
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October 24, 2019

ACOSTA, LOUIS
SMITH, ROGER
SANTOS, MIGUEL
WILSON, CHRISTOPHER
SWANN, LYNNA
HARTWIG, SARA
HALE, KILLIAN
STANEART, HAROLD
JADO, KEVIN
GAUDETTE, EDMUND
RUTLEDGE, NELIJAH
PORTERA, JOHN
BUTLER, ALEX
MORENO, RENE
CASTRO, GUILLERMO
METCALF, JON
CAMPO, FRANKIE
NARANIJO, JOSE
HOPKINS, KEITH
HARDING, MATTHEW
SPOON, JOHN

SAENZ, ZAMIR
SIMPSON, JESSE
ORTEGA, ARTURO

HILL, GREGORY
WILSON, RAYFORD

10/24/2019  2:30 P.M.
Executive Session
Re: Larry Prince Submission

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons

appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow tlr?g')o arran

Dated October 21, 2019

Signed:

Np—

CHAIRMAN

ADC#
054533
044755
155837
227795
318452
319332
120109
110567
286071
162998
302142
128750
078889
098485
259029
142235
182150
191660
288403
326359
253213
313251
279396
229056
250375
220264
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Deatt
603L ize:;al Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




