Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	October 21, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 22, 2019	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	October 23, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 24, 2019	ADC#	
603L	REED, ANTHONY	295575	CS1	BRYSON, AUBREY	260791	PA	PEREZ, ANDRE	315004	PA	ACOSTA, LOUIS	054533	
M	GARRISON, BOBBY	037199	CS1	STEVENS, DANNY	280592	PB	COOK, DAVID M.	109489	PB	SMITH, ROGER	044755	
R	FIELDS, CHASE	334486	CS1	VOLPE, ANTHONY	197684	PB	ELY, WILLIAM	105183	CS1	SANTOS, MIGUEL	155837	
R	WATKINS, LOWELL	230221	CS1	REZIN, TERRY	118376	R	HEFLIN, RICKY	122923	CS1	WILSON, CHRISTOPHER	227795	
R	NESS, SHAWN	157142	CS1	COOPER, MAURICE	229556	R	GOBLE, CHRISTOPHER	288342	CS1	SWANN, LYNNA	318452	
R	PABLOS, XAVIER	199576	R	PERKS, ALEXANDER	324390	R	ADKINS, ROBERT	313963	CS1	HARTWIG, SARA	319332	
R	RIVAS, PAUL	077101	R	CASTANEDA, SANTOS	067282	R	MESSER, SCOTT	207674	CS1	HALE, KILLIAN	120109	
R	COLEMAN, CHARLES	131835	R	JOHN, EVANDER	332284	R	RELATION, JOSHUA	299809	R	STANEART, HAROLD	110567	
R	GUZMAN, JOSEPH	168755	R	GERBERICH, BRENT	273261	R	BOWSER, NICHOLAS	141572	R	JADO, KEVIN	286071	9
R	AGUAYO, FRANCISCO	251335	R	WALKER, JERMAINE	173025	R	ESQUIVEL, ALEJANDRO	104448	R	GAUDETTE, EDMUND	162998	
R	JAMES, RENALDO	258328	R	CHAVEZ, DANIEL	334006	R	NEUMANN, LESTER	234367	R	RUTLEDGE, NELIJAH	302142	
R	DIERKES, DANIEL	264996	R	DIXON, JAMES	296715	R	VALENZUELA, VICTOR	136015	R	PORTERA, JOHN	128750	
R	MARTINEZ, HECTOR	309114	R	CAMPOS, CARLOS	336526	R	BEHN, CHAD	318779	R	BUTLER, ALEX	078889	
1			R	ZAPATA, CHRISTOPHER	238325	R	COVERT, RICHARD	307684	R	MORENO, RENE	098485	
			R	FRANCISCO, LUKE	288073	R	COSAY, NATHANIEL	328934	R	CASTRO, GUILLERMO	259029	
			R	HUNTER, DAVID	310805	R	FLORES, FABIAN	188349	R	METCALF, JON	142235	
			R	HERNANDEZ, CESAR	298701	RES	FREEMAN, NEVADA	109821	R	CAMPO, FRANKIE	182150	
1			R	BERNAL, BLAKE	221728				R	NARANJO, JOSE	191660	
1			R	BISCOE, ANTHONY	255837				R	HOPKINS, KEITH	288403	
			R	RAMES, CURTIS	300547				R	HARDING, MATTHEW	326359	
			R	FISCHER, RUDY	118327				R	SPOON, JOHN	253213	
			R	MORALES, LUIS	288346				R	SAENZ, ZAMIR	313251	
									R	SIMPSON, JESSE	279396	
									R	ORTEGA, ARTURO HILL, GREGORY	229056 250375	
									R	WILSON, RAYFORD	220264	
										10/24/2019 2:30 P.M.	PC PAR	Probable Cause Parole Revocation

10/24/2019 2:30 P.M. Executive Session Re: Larry Prince Submission

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to allow time to a range the accommodation.

Dated October 21, 2019

Signed:

Parole 412A PA PB Parole 412B HA Home Arrest Absolute Discharge AD CS₁ Commutation Phase I CS2 Commutation Phase 2 Imminent Danger of Death Special Order by 603L Court Modification M P Pardon S Special Hearing X **Executive Session** Training RES Rescission

Home Arrest Revocation

CSR Revocation

HAR

R